Cylinder-bed, 1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstit i
(Standard Hook)
BRI AREREEDZT VY (I

LS-1340

Cylinder-bed, 1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine
(Large Hook)

BE—AHAEREXDZ VY (KF)

LS-1341

29351202
No.1313-06




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1) mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book,
As to the details of the change, refer to the "List for information of change”.
2 HOT refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and “2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part,

4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

R=YJRAFZHAIELT
1R MORSBN

1Y 7 % " H s FEOA—Y T o S ItEBLTSEEEShEHSEERLEY.
EEAFE, "FEBRI R " ESBEL T IEL,
2) ROV e AR—UTO"ERORAEBBLTIESL,

2 @EEO¥FE. BRERL. 01, 25 FORME, RE BEA—L) ERLET,
3.HEMO () IE, ARSEHRAL TV SFRRTHE - LEBKLET,
4 AFAPR—=TD————— B, HBETHSC EEERLEY,




CONTENTS
B X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ...t neann

IEER - ARER

2. UPPER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ..ot snreemnsemn e

L#h - ARG

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ..ottt ccnne s esin e et nae e

FHETERIBIR

4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...t

R ERE - BROBER

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..ot cer s esess e asavseas e s e s b em et a s sasenen e ses e s cannrsesnemaesesas

ADRAR

6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ..ottt eceteceen s e

i - THRIR

7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LS-1340) oottt et ie et e s

HETER (LS 13408

8. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LS-1341) ..ttt

REFER (LS —-1341H)

9. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ..ottt i se st s re st n e e s e sht e

B LI st

10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..ottt ntcrme st et se et e s e sr e s nme e b ameac R e e et eaaaa ek e ea s cmnant s rees

TaimBAR

11. BELT COVER & OlL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ...t ettt ettt s e et st e me st s

~NILRRIR— - EEREER

12, LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..ot

THRETEERR

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...ttt e st sm st

AU TEERR

14, GAUGE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) .ottt

T—URR (A7 3/86@m)

A 5 —BR

16. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ...ttt scs e smcese e s s ra s s

IR mBatR

17. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE........ootiii it ree s

EBEHRIA

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ottt e s sm e b

55|

12

13

14

15

i6

17

18

19



1. FRAME & MISCELLANECUS COVER COMPONENTS

RES - =Bk

i
u!




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-16798 FACE PLATE ASM. AUAHEE 1
2 $5-4111216-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FARY 116440 L=12 2
3 400-19114 LUBRICATION SUPPLEMENT FaIRViva 1
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B bwFhit— B 1
5 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FARS 11-/84-40 t =8 6
[ 213-55004 ARWM THREAD GUIDE FP=LATFIFA T
7 $5-7621040-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L=9.5 TeIyY 316~-32 L=98. 5 2
8 TA-1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 RAEY D=14, 5 L =4 1
9 213-31756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM. VRS A (03) 1
10 213-31202 SETSCREW kAR 1
T YA-U750404-R0 PLOGD=7.5 =35 FET D=7 S =3, 5 Z
12 213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B NRAF 8 1
13 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING 8 IRAYwItEY B 1
14 $8-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8 +TRRI 11/64-40 L =8 5
135 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG : AR 2
i6 213-32300 SHIE COVER T XTTRI T
17 $5-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FANREY 11./64-40 L =8 1
18 213-31608 BALANCE COVER F I — i
19 $8-7150810-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TESRY 15/64~-28 L =9 1
213-55805 THREAD GUIDE A rPurA 1
“"ﬁ—”m_”_mmf‘”“mmum— FSARTT8784=40 L =6 T
22 226-03112 THREAD GUIDE A WFuFL (FH) 1
23 $8-2080710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 CHhUSRY 9-/64-40 L=7. 2 1
24 * 400-39838 THREAD GUIDE ASM. A LFPUFAA5 (UF) 1
25 ® 400-39839 THREAD GUIDE PLATE AT AAT {1)
i 178-12106 — NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE NI FFHIAF 17
27 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING NUA R FBTAy (R (1)
28 SD-0380551-5L HINGE SCREWD=3.80 H=55 HFugi 0=3. 8 H=5.5 ()
29 $8-2080710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 ZITSRY 9,/64—-40 L =7. 2 1
] B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AR P4 FI-EVI 1
3 S5-7080520-TP SUREWS/B4-40(=45 JIESERT 9/,864-40 L =45 T
3z 214-26754 SYLINDER COVER ASM., T 3] e (D) 1
33 214-26705 SYLINDER COVER ) S (1)
34 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 Owhotrws M3 (2}
35 214-26903 FELT PRESSER PLATE I RAYIAS (1)
3 F14-26853 SYLINDER COVER FELTASM, S F-ATR=TJTL R (7E) {1y
37 SM-4030601-SC SCREWM3 X 6 FAROFY M3 X0. 5 L=6 ()
38 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG otz 1
39 §5-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 FEARY 11/64-40 L =7 1
40 * TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG AR 3
rE SSATE0975-SP SCREWT5/64-25 L=9 FREY TB/64-28 L =9 T
42 CM-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL ,OTF DAL TP EY~IL (I 1
43 TA-1100604-R0 PLUG A D=11 L =8 2
44 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL AT HFaA2— (1 6) 1
45 229-01805 GROUND MARK TS RET—-a 1
%6 $5°20090520-51 SCREWS/64-40 (=5 TS ES 9764=-40 L =5 El
47 214-26606 BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE, LEFT ARUAFD (45U} 1
48 231-00506 BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE , RIGHT ARUAFIT (24 1
49 212-20413 BED PLATE ANUAH H
50 #03  212-21908 THOAT PLATE NA% 1
L3 ~837112870-5P — SCREWT7/64-40 (=78 RILESEY Ti1784-40 L=28 —7
52 * 400-90318 THROAT PLATE BASE sHEL &S 1
53 §5-7113110-SP SCREW 1/64-40 L=30 JETRY 11-64-40 L =30 2
54 * 400-90323 FEED BASE SUPPORT HEOEEX 1
55 * 8M-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FAZT MAXC. 7 L=4 1
56 274-26057 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER ASM. A5 FFLHIN—= (T !
57 NM-6030003-5C NUT M3 owvhaZFYE M3 (23
58 214-26101 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER SPRING I A RE A Fp T} (N
59 21426002 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER DA BFADI— )]
60 SM-4030401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FROFXY M3 X0. 6 L =4 (2)
B 214725505 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER FELT O EFAAAR—7T)LF (48]
82 51116-246-000 WING BOLT HrHxbd FIADRY 1
63 5D-0800352-SP HINGE SCREWD=8 H=35 Fury D=8 H=3. 5 1
84 SM-6081552-TP SCREW Mg L=15 QWAHIPFRIL 8
65 214-26507 HINGE Fay 1
56 Z14-76300 BEL HOLDING HASE RUFITHFA -1
67 214-26408 BED HOLDING BASE PACKING Aoy R F A JyEs 1
53 55-6111140-SP SCREW 11/54-40 L=11 ESRY 11/,684-40 1L =11 1
89 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 W2 D=5. 3 1
70 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG - RK-Jo7PF FwT 1
i 226-19100 CAP HAOROTTF vl (f REUFD) 1
72 #02 B1105-340-000 THROAT PLATE NUAH 1
73 B1117-246-000 HOOK Atz 1
74 B3013-141-H0B WASHER LA%OYE AYTHR A% 1
75 * {0 400-92676 THOAT PLATE &R 1
NOTE( 3%52) #01..FOR l_S- 1 341

#02..FOR L

340
£037 OPTIONAL PARTS (FOR LS-1341) #Fvaw

LS“] 1B
OFf

L5 -13
~/BB u(L -13418)



2. UPPER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
e - KFFRIMR

THTETTOEY

e

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 @ Qty
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT g 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL DG IIAZINL 1
3 #o1 214-02102 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FuE 1
4 #01 226-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FUE AL FYS 1
5 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3 0.03

A - TR YHITS !
7 CQ-3030000-C0 OIL WICK 77 0.2
] $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 kAR 15/64~28 L =8 2
9 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIRDSSoenu R 1
10 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN MU= 9S50y :
11 CQ-5050000-00 CILWICK a2 ¢.02
12 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) {36MM) WUPARAA (A) (36 MM) 1
13 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 =8 FXRY 15/684-28 L =8 ?
14 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 FXx3 M8 L =8 2
5 213-39502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) DIATUNL (3, B) 1
kL3 S5-8660810-TP SCREW/4-401=8 FXRT 1/74—40 1'=8 Z
i7 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL DG FHABI i
18 CQ-2020000-00 OlL WICK o G.25
19 213-36657 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM, AANAFDUNLD LA () 1
20 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A ZANAATUNTI TN A (1)
AT 55-eeenginTP T T SUREW A0 TES NAZT 17/74-40 T =8 (2]
22 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER AANAZITUNLTS 1
23 $$-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TIESRY 11.784-40 L =7 2
24 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET DLRTOT v 1
25 58-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 EIRY 1./74-40 L=11 2
285 427168 TIMING BELT FAZTTRILE T
27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK DLVGRFU Ty i
28 SM-8060602-TP SCREW MBXE FARY MB L =8 2
29 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR w0y HunsRFY L i
30 213-34008 FLYWHEEL NZZTIV (20T wA40+%) 1
- A -8 =8 RARY YRSB4 L= Z
3z 213.33408 BALANCER Ko — 1
33 $5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FARY 15/64-28 L =15 2
34 #02 B1905-053-000 THREAD TAKE-UP FuEy 1
35 Ho2 81907-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FuEy ATSA RIS t
36 B5-B150710-18 SCREW 1518428 [=7 FET 157684=28 L =7 T
37 TA-0750704-KR0 RUBBER PLUG [ & e i
NCTE(EE2) #0)..FORLS-1341 LS~1341H8
#02..FOR L5-1340 LS -1340H



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
EHEREEIRER

n
!

[ Y
§ =t

\

\

/&

-

[0}

24
18
23
REF.NO NOTE & %5 Qty
1 B1420-563-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME NUIRS DD Road o 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD JNIROID Rodria 1
3 55-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MARY 15/84-28 L=10.5 1
4 228-14909 FELT Lo Lk e L B Rl o 1 V1 1
5 * 400-92246 NEEDLE BAR I R— 1
5 B1417-053-0A0 — NEEDLE EAR CONNECTION ASM! NIR—F% 7= 1
7 §5-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 QLESRY 9/684—40 L =85 n
8 B1411-053-000 NEEFDLE BAR CONNECTION MR —F3% (13
9 B1412-051-000 FELT NUAR-F% T 1
10 $8-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TILESRY 1,,8-44 L=4 5 i
T ¥ 301 Mi351-7B1-600 NEEDLE T35X77 #1760 g 135 X 17 ET80 T
12 B1467-563-0G0 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE DA ZURSIHA B 1
13 $8.7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TeZeY 11,64-40 L =8. 5 2
14 213-38702 ROCKING BASE GUIDE D RIEFAL TS A 1
15 55-7110830-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.5 TSRy 11-64~40 L=7. 5 z
18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B} RURDIATROFAFPIFAL (B) !
17 $5-6091022-TP SCREW SRy i
18 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT NUHRD3 G Roia 1
19 213.38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM NURSAY ROETOF 1
20 SM-8080802-TP SCREW AR 2
21 BT410-771-000 STUD N =" 3 -F~-"hR7303%T7 I
22 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK Hhodv 1
23 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL NURDSZO RO LASIL 1
24 400-27746 BUSHING REAR NURSI D RSIo7 R ASI 1
25 228-14909 FELT AP o e A Ju R e of 1] 1
76 21430053 ROCKING REAR ARMASM, NTROID RO 3ITTOF (FX) I
27 214-30004 ROCKING REAR ARM RIS KoaodoF (1}
28 5$5-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 SRV 15/84—-28 L =23 B (n
28 214-30103 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT NURD JoEoao7oF7jlbk (1)
30 EA-9500B0%-00 CABLE BAND YoV E (23
31 & Z3-38508 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK RS A FHT T
32 * #02 M1351-7B1-400 NEEDLE 135X17 #140 $ 135X 17 #140 1
NOTE(3F58) #0131, FOR 1.S-1341 LS —-13418
#02...FOR LS-1340 LS -1340H



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
FRXEERE - XD BMR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT SOFoUo 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM DOFZIELTIF i
3 55-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAXRY 1/4~40 L =86 ?
4 400-39326 FRONT METAL SOYITEATIL 1
5 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL AANAFLUTTGAZ ) 1
[ 225-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. DTG ISR O (TS) T
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR SDVGATA D {1y
) $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 14-40 L =86 (2)
9 $8-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 rARY 15.64-28 L=7 1

10 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Ay 1
11 300-33027 “UPPER FEED TINK ASKC GLIAZUIIT (TF) T
12 400-33026 UPPER FEED LINK SIFoUT (1)
13 21347100 FELT DTF oSS (1}
14 EA-9500800-00 CLIP CV-708 WV R 60 (2)
15 CQ-3000000-F0 Ol FELT avkE 7Tk (2)
(] 400-18339 SCREW R T
17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NURDYE FPui40 i
18 WR-0501046-SC WASHER 5§ X 13 X 1 ESHH® 5 X 14 X i 1
19 400-33029 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM. BhoFD (53) 1
20 §8-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThbeESRY 11./64~40 L =5 1
Z1 B1414565:000  — SLIE BLOCK NROFF T 7F 700 T
22 105-09701 FELT SLO-Z ZRESOVRIINE 1
23 400-18341 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK OIFoUIDROUS 1
24 400-33030 WALKING BAR A DTAOUSS A 1
25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASM, DOFOUNR VIR~ O= 1
76 — B1468-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING DT TR = FETICR 1
27 S$S-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 LSy 15-64-28 L =17 1
28 214-0650% UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE DLALGVHARAE 1
29 262-25201 ROLLER A4 bRURI 30 1
30 $5-6151920-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 FSRY 15/64—-28 L=19 1
3 21340704 TUPPER FEEDROD SrAZUOvTR 1
32 D1456-055-800 HINGE SCREW DoFo0 OV REdRY 1
33 D1455-055-B00 CONNECTING STUD OOFoU OUR Lirwiis 1
34 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5%X2 ESTHR 4. 8X11. 5XZ2 1
35 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 Owhoatrvt 11./64-40 1
5 214-37900 UPPER FEED REAR ARM TIXFTUTIZIOF 1
37 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 OwAZFFib: MB L =25 1
38 #02  B1525-563-DA0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHIFY o= 1
39 400-33032 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A ASH. FUIROHE A (F=) 1
40 400-33031 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A FHIRDSE A ()
41 S5-7T1T08T0-TP SCREW 11764-401=85 RILESZZT  17./64-40 L =80 (13
42 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW FUIFavtyry 1
43 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AHITFATRVRITYV 1
44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING AL FITEWY IR 1
45 SD-0B00481-SP HINGE SCREWD=8 H=4.8 HuxTy D=8 H=4 9 1
4 5 ) W
47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING ARIA THAF IR 1
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER FHIFTLI— 1
49 B1510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING FHTR— AN 1
50 01 B1470-241-HAD WALKING FOOT ASM. DOFCUFY 9= i
5T BI470-241-HOT WALRKING FOOT ST TIPS 48]
52 B1471-241-H00 SCREW I (n
53 #01  B1525-241-HAD PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHIFPY O= 1
54 B1525-241-H00 PRESSER FOOT AHIFY (1}
55 103-37905 FINGER GUARD aEH~ K (1)
56 SETT50740°5P SCREW 15/64-28 (=7 XILESRT T 185764-28 L =7 1
57 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER BA BAZAN—H 1
58 B1501-241-H00 PRESSER BAR b W 1
59 $S-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 ESxY 9/64~40 L =9 1
60 #02  B1470-053-0A0 WALKING FOOT ASM. DOFDVTY o= 1
81 400-18340 SCREW FIRT Z
NOTE(F82) #01...FOR LS-1341 LS -1341H
#02..FOR LS-1340 LS —-1340H



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
2D ER




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 8 £ aly
H 21435003 FEED DOG FOUI (2. 5%8) 1
2 $8-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L.=7.8 JEIRY 11/684-40 L=7.8 1
3 % 400-91243 FEED BASE BEONH 1
4 PS-0200102-KK SPRING PiN 2.0 X 10 ATUGEy 2. 0X10 1
5 * 400-94250 FEED BASE PIN KIEEDESE Y 1
[ ® F00-51254 FEED BASE SUUARE BLOCK EDETAE 1
7 214-29006 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT damrxaolsis L
8 $5-6121220-TF SCREW 3/16-26 L=11.5 FSRY 3,16-28 L=11.5 1
9 * 400-91315 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL IREOBMASIL 1
10 $5-8110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 RAZRY 11-684-40 |L=6. 5 i
T 425508 — VERITCAUFEED BRANCH PERZFFBVEEE] I
12 S-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 QWAL FFRL - i
13 S5-6120030.TP SCREW 3/16.28 L=9 ESRY 3.16-~28 L =9 2
14 214-26709 VERTICAL FEED THRUST COLLAR TawsFLURTA NS - 1
15 * SM-8050402-TP SCREW hART £
16 SO-G80G701-TP AINGESCREW D=0 H=7 FULT =g N=7 T
17 SD-1000801-5H HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 Huzy D=10 H=8 1
i8 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT FroFoULi—Jo 1
19 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING 8 EHFRXD Q9 1
20 213-88004 REVERSE FEED ROCK SHAFT Fr2adoULji— 1
1 13- FELT T AANAFZULOY R Fo2odTIivh 1
22 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD AJH- F-F-OwE L
23 * 400-91248 HORIZONTAL FEED BASE SUPPORT AANAAOUSLHYT i
24 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 e3xY 11/64-40 L =8 2
25 e 400.91244 SQUARE 8LOCK s t
26 ¥ 400-91245 HORIZONTAL FEED BASE SUPPURT PIN TR T
27 # 400.91242 HORIZONTAL FEED BASE KPEEDE i
28 SD-0790701-5P HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=7 P i
29 NS-6660430-3P NUT 1/4-40 OwhoatrYh 1./74-40 1
30 214-27604 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT ZANAF TS 1
k| Bi607-246-000 — BUSHING, FRONT TARA FO0T5 NILAFI I
kY] CS-111101C-5H THRUST CCLLAR ASM.D=11.11 W=10 ASANSE D=11, 11 W=1043 1
33 C5-1111019-8H THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 ABAR0E D=11 11 W=10 [$3
34 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 RARY 17440 | =8 €3]
5 214-27703 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT D AANAFTOUDLZT AZIL 1
3% BI808-038-000 T OWLFELT IETT GIOAS N JLIR 1
37 55-8150510-TP SCREW 15/84-28 L= 4.7 FARY 16/64~-28 L =4. 7 1
38 214-28305 HORIZONTAL FEEC ARM 2ZANAF2UDTF 1
39 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 |=15.5 EEHRY 3-16-28 L=15. 5 i
40 214-28503 HORIZONTAL FEED ARM STOFPER ZANAFZUDTR by )i 1
(K] 214-284%4 RORIZONTAL FEED ARMRUD T AANAFIITTID 1
42 WR-0821016.SH WASHER SR B i
43 $5-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 OYhIRL I 15/64-28 1
44 % 400-80727 WASHER i erde] v 1
45 * 214-07408 FITTING PLATE AoUF oI IV AS 2
45 BEFTT0010°TP SCREW Ti/844C L=0 5 NWESRT 1 1/764=30 L =85 KN
47 * 55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 rAxY 11/64~40 L =4 z
48 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT FLVF3OEVIAAUYTT 2
49 $8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64.28 L=8 FARY 15-64-28 L =8 2
50 * 400-38742 FELT HOLDER FoUFgoudA il bAYT 1
BT ES SETT10710-5P SCREW T1/64-40 L=7 THESEY T1.64-40 L=E7 B
52 213-37302 ECCENTRIC PIN FoUF sy Uy !
53 $8-7080910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TieIRT 9/64-40 L =8B.5 2
54 213.37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD FoUFaOEYOY R 1
55 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 FoRD D=8 H=4 1
58 21337805 SPRING ATIFaTEYIA Ew/IUiTR T
57 % 400-19926 SPRING HOOK Ew U RAr 1
58 $5-6111610-3P SCREW 11/864-40 L=16 ESRY 116440 L=186 H
50 214-30202 FEED ADJUSTING FoUFawry 1
80 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M5 =18 OWhL2 P - 1
] 274-30307 FEED ADJUSTING DIAC FOUF=DEY FIENU I
62 $S-6121860-8F SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 E3RY 3-16-28 L=18 1
§3 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW FLUFIoEYRY 1
84 RO-0822702-00 RUBBER RING Qg 1
$5 228-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN FERUFIORYE 1
i 2514106 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING FZUFISEVEIR T
67 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM. AANAF 2RI T (0F) i
68 213-36607 FEED LINK AANAF DU 8]
89 B1418-761-000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN JEYE A-F-Uvs v (s
78 CQ-2020000-00 QIL WICK T (0.04)
7 SM-B0B0612-TE SCREW BSXE FEZT B XD, 8 L =6 3]
72 213-36706 FEED ROD A AANAFZUTY R A 1
73 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN RANAZ DI i
74 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 ASAbDY D=12 W=10 &= 1
75 £5-1201011-8H THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 ATSALOF D=1 W=10 (
76 S5-5860810-TF SCREW 4018 FXFES T840 L =6 7T
7 # 400-81970 FEED ADJUSTING BASE EDEmiEEy b 1
78 214-07200 FEED ADJUSTING BASE b e¥oiri 8
79 214-07309 SQUARE BLOCK ey e ilinisili] (L
80 * 400-81989 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B SET BOEME B By b 3
& AC0-38711 FEEF AUJUSTING BASE B BOHHER [$))
82 214-07308 SQUARE BLOCK e S B iy ee] 3] n



6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
EH - TERIGR

‘1.@




REF.NC NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 2 aty
1 102 2142-20752 HOOK ASM. HY (U= 1
2 212-29703 HOOK A4 [$8]
3 21228101 INNER HOOK SFHT {1
4 212-29307 CAP S 2 (1)
5 212-28200 INNER HOOK PRESSER DFHRAYT {1}
[ 29802 NEEDLEGUARD TF [4¥)
7 212-28903 SCREW FOR INNER HOOK PRESSER DFHTFH IV ARY (3
8§ 212-29901 SCREW INUDT b ARY (23
] 212-28208 BACK PLATE SETSCREW DSAH BARY {2)

10 21229406 BACK PLATE D54 (1}
iRl T SSHT050-TP SCHEW Ti/64 a0 =45 FXRT T11./64-40 L=4.§ I
12 03 B1801-340-0A0 HOOK ASM, 235 (7)) 1
13 B1801-340-000 HOOK v iAY (1}
14 B1802-340-000 INNER HOOK TFEHY )
15 B1803-340-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER DFEHTAYT (1)
16 B1504-340-000 "NEEDLE GUARD p=EE [43)
17 81805-340-000 TENSION SPRING Faoilx {1
18 B1806-340-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER SETSCREW OFHIAUI N ARY 2)
18 B1807-340-000 TENSION SCREW FADPDRY (1}
20 B1808-340-000 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW FI) R hARY (1)
il 107 257 =8 T
22 102 212-27301 HOOK SHAFT GEAR HRIIBYINTLT 1
3 103 BO117-051-000 BOBBIN R i
24 102 212-27400 INNER HOOK GUIDE FhHARTF A 1
25 103 B1610-340-000 BOBBIN CASE OFENING LEVER FHHARF 4 1

% [ B1814-380-G00 HOUK SHAFT GEAR ARTTATFIILY 1
27 214.31200 HOOK SHAFT LUBRICATION FELT ARVSFaAVITTILE 1
28 C0-2020000-00 OIL WICK a2 0.15
29 B1836-246-000-A LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR DRI IHNINE 1
30 S$S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 3
3] —B1803-246000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE SEFITFAXEI T
32 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE DUEYFL-T 0.05
33 400-02359 FEED VERTICAL TRIANGULAR CAM Saugdoudshohis 1
24 SS-8150822.7P SCREW 15/64-28 L.=8 PARY 165/684-28 1L =8 2
35 £1301-340-000 SAFETY CLUTCH DISK P OFIIC i
36 55 BT50710-5F SCREW 15/64-28 =7 NRXE 15/°64—-28 L=7 7
37 212-23408 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON PEBOYOFFUMRE 1
38 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.8 X 10 ARIUTE 2. 0X10 i
39 B1639-051-000 SPRING Fmer AR 1
40 212-23508 PUSH BUTTON CYLINDER PoEIVGTFF RS VY i
4% Z31-02700 LOWER SHAFT THRUST ROLDER PL I Sy ST T
42 $5-8150432-TH SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 RARY 15/64-28 L=4 H
43 214-27307 LOWER SHAFT METAL , REAR URTIT B AFI 1
44 55-8150740-TP SCREW 15/54-28 L= FARY 158428 L=7 1
45 214-27208 LOWER SHAFT DEIY 1

48 T 333505 [OWER SPROCKET TFATLT VR T
47 B1244-018-000 SPROCKET RING AJOsrw s Ug 1
48 B1305-055-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING FPUEY-F IR 1
49 B1307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK FPrEsv-~-F WA 1
50 B13¢8.055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HODK P v~F Fpo Wi 1
51 ~B1308-055-000 COONTER-HOUK SPRING TR~ F FVTYATIR T
52 £1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK P/ —-F IA-Vuo i
53 105-03605 SAFETY BASE P OFOs 1
54 B%314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK FIN o —-F v3-Uns Ev 1
55 55-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 SRy 1/4-40 L=1) 2

B GE SCREWUS B35 H=314 XY D=6. 30 H=3. 2 1
57 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35H=3.2 Fuzxy D=6. 35 H=3. 2 1
58 $5-8080540-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 bARY 9/64~40 L=85 1
59 21441605 LOWER SPROCKET DHAT0Tw - i
80 B81827-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK Fh Hw TPy« 30 1
3] Bi826-246-000 — SLIDEBLOCK PN FH OAY FoFA4 da9 T
62 $5-1092810-5P SCREW 9/84-40 £=25.4 BSRY 1
63 S8-7091140-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 QIESRY 9-64—-40 L=10. 5 i
84 21231204 ADJUSTING PLATE FHARF F A FaoEvss 1
B5 8M-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 WASFrAL - 2
56 A00-90530 WASHER 53 TR 7
67 102 400-29253 HOCK SHAFT BASE ASM. HRIOGA (FR) 1
68 03 400-91907 HOOK SHAFT BASE ASM, s (8 1
&9 107 400-29250 HOOK SHAFT BASE ATIIE A (1)
70 13 400-01897 HOOK SHAFT BASE EiE ] (1}
A 102 400-39248 HOOR SHAFTMETAL TARTZ XTI {13
72 m 400-29247 HOOK SHAFT METAL AU A, (DHw30) n
73 01 B1820-246-000 WASHER HRUFHF 1
74 ] B1820-246-00A WASHER A ARVIFHE A 1
75 B1820-246-008 WASHER 8 ARIVOTHE B 1
76 01 B1820-246-000 WASHER T ARITHHF T 1
77 01 B1826-246-00D WASHER BRIZTHR 1
MNOTE(E8) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS RS

L]
#02...FOR L.S-134)
#03...FOR L5-1340

_"IO_

L8-1341H
LS ~1340/8




7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LS-1340)
##EFEMR (LS -1340R)

1519 20

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTIQN 2 & Qty
1 214-09065 THREAD TENSION ASM. A RFaoYy (93) 1
2 214-09057 THREAD POST BASE COMPL. A FF OSSPV TY (0
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD A RRUJRET S (1)
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING A R RUJTR (1)
5 B3137-051-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. ARRUNRR P49 9= (1)

—86 10320208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT AFFURETZFIR (13
7 $5-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FREY 1,/8-44 L =6. 4 (1)
8 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT A bILA B (1)
9 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK A FFIA-THS {(2)

10 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A FFaATIYSHAYT (1)
K| B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING AFFI=TIE @8]
12 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT A4 +F3I- PV (n
13 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER A BINALT (n
14 SD-D470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 SFuxy D=4, 7 H=2. 8 ()
15 #01  230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR A AT Y 1
16 PS-0B00502-KP SPRING PIN ZTUTTET 1
17 214-09909 GUIDE PLATE A RFIVUTUF ALY 1
18 $5-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 2SRRI 11-64—-40 L=8. 5 2
19 213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR A R AF DD 1
20 #01 10321107 TENSION RELEASE BAR A RLILA H - 1

NOTE(:E5S) #01..SELECTIVE PARTS RIRAR G

_]'E_



8. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LS-1341)
FRERFEG (LS ~1341H)

24 .25 .26 :
!
|
|
|
i
)
I
22 !
I
{
!
\
]
|
!
L
REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 214-41088 THREAD TENSION ASM. A RFIaoy () 1
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL, A hF3ov v (N
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD A SRUIRTS (13
4 B3128-520-600 TENSION SPRING 4 kU (1
5 B3137-051-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. A NRUJCR PUFATS O= (1
[ BA125-012-000 THREAU TENSION NUT A FFI-3 FUk (4Y)]
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A A4 RLALY (A) (2)
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK A FFI-—HS (4)
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A +FIaDVEYSHUT (2)
10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) A +FI~2 ik (1. 2) (2}
125 -5 HAFIFX (9]
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE A RFaovweE (FPA) (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A HFA 1A FFI-2ifl~ A {1)
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE FAAFA bFawad3 (2)
15 11045101 THREAD TENSION SPRING FAAF A FFIAIUICE {1)
T8 TIG-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT FL T AFFIOY Fwk (@8]
17 21441100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE A BIIAA S (1>
18 58-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FRY 1/8-44 L =86 (1)
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.3 i D=4, 7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 OvhoFY R~ 11./64—-40 (1)
77 D3162-555-B00 TAREAD GUILE A FIMLAFTRD )]
22 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN AU GE, 1
23 8§5-7110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TSRy 11,/64—40 L =8 5 2
24 213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR A BILAF RS 1
25 #0t  103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR A B FR— 1
T8 01T 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR ARINNAFTRT T
NOTE{(ZFE2) #(01...8ELECTIVE PARTS BIRR&

- 12 -



8. KNEE LIFFTER COMPONENTS

R EIFRSR
15
18
19
LL_.._.....
31 30
28
éﬁ?\ ng 27
A
29 &
ﬂ
g
DESCRIPTION m A Qty

1 214-32851 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM, EHYPSF (93) i
2 SM-6062502-TP SCREWMS L=25 QWAHZFFRILE MB L =25 2
3 214-32703 NEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE s Wy Wy B 1
4 S$D-0790451-3P HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H= 4.5 FvEY D=7. 94 H=4. 5 2
5 214-33008 NEE LIFTER CONNEGTING PLATE EHFFTIIASA NI 1
[ P5-0400222-K0 SPRING PIN ATTTTED I
7 214-33107 KNEE LIFTER SPRING EHPH)CR 1
8 214-05700 KNEE LIFTER ARM EHFTOF 1
9 SM-8052002-TP SCREWMS L=20 OvhZ7P+mIbk MEX 0. 8 L=20 1
10 214-32604 KNEE LIFTER STOPPER ARM EYFFANDT 1
T SM-6052002-TP SCREWMS =20 OVAZFPFRILE MB X0, 8 1T=20 I
12 SM-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 ARy 1
13 NM-8050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 Oovasdivyk M5X0. 8 121 1
14 214-33206 STOPPER ARM AT 1
15 $5-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 ESRY 3-16—-28 L=12 2
k[ 214-34505 RREELIFTER SHAFT EHFTIY 1
17 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. EFPTHTUO NIVEOT (23F) 1
18 229-32404 BRACKET EFPFIFIo RIS OT (1)
19 229-34707 SCREW EHPFE T NIV OTUARY {2}
20 214-33354 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. LHPTA9 (=) 1
21 SM-G061203-SE SCREWME (=72 OVAZRIE MB6 L=12 [9))
22 214-33305 KNEE PRESS LEVER Y FF L)~ (1}
23 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER EHFPFAFHI— (]
24 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER P TS I0 (1)
25 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE EYFPFAY ()
7B F25-34 301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT |5 b A v i &%)
27 #01 214-33404 PRESSER LIFTER ARM AHIFTFOFT H
28 o1 SM-8051602-TP SCREW MSX0.8 L=16 OowhaPFRlbE MBEX0. 8 L=16 1
29 01 214-33503 PRESSER LIFTER PLATE AUVIFHFAT 1
30 §i01 SM-8051552-TP SCREWMS L=15 DwhZPFRIL - 2
3 01 B8131-019-000 CHAIN 1] !
32 #01 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S HZh+T 2
NOTE( &&2) #01..0PTICNAL PARTS P QAT R 1)

- 13-



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Vel R

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION B A Qty
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. Pl ADITH S (F2) 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A FP—hAUzoTIThE A (1)
3 213-45806 FELT B F—hhoizwJIIL+B (1)
4 213-45505 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT AVTHIas T~ 1)
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. JFINbYHT (2} 1
[ TI3E6309 FELT TIIVFEYL %)
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT FIUANDHALBALTTIL (1)
8 213-46408 FELT ALFa2aAITI (1
9 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-705 HSwuaIv R 60 (2)
10 55-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ETRY 11/84-40 L =4. 3 1
7 7134 BAR PLATE P F VY (G T
12 85-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TIESRY 11/84~40 L =5 1
13 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK u BP0 0.2
14 b 7] 213-47000 TAKE-UP Qll. PLATE FUER I, 1
15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3 0.25
16 TEAroETT TARE-UP TUBRICATION FELT TA/EEITITTIL 1
17 $$-3050610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 |.=6 TRY 9/684—-40 L =86 1
18 213-46002 FELT FeladFaw1 7Tl 1
19 81412-051-000 FELT NUR-—-&+ T~ 1
20 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK o 0.3
Z BT-0500300-EA O TUsE LA TFI=T 0775
22 214-07507 QIL TANK A VaOIFISEIT A 1
23 214-07608 OILTANK B g dFTEEIVI B 1
24 214-07705 FELT Fandr IS IIb 2
25 $5-6111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E5RY 11,/64-40 L=8. 5 2
76 CO-2020000-00 OICWICK a5 077
27 213-38700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) LIXIUZ w)iry (B) 1
28 $5-7111120-TP SCREW E{ld =37 2
29 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESHAR 4. 58X 10X0. 8 1
30 226-20504 OIL WICK HOLDER ATH3 923 T 1
3 EA-G500B00-00 CLIPCVT0s TGO RE B0 i
32 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 ATUwIEs B, 0X 20 1
33 214-33800 OIL TANK AT 1
34 $1203-051-000 OIL FELT DI RIAFNL TIWE 1
35 $8-7110710-8p SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 TSI 11,/64~40 L =7 4
3 SO-1TI040T-MZ CONRECTING SCREW FA-TUIETTET I
37 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ass 0.4
38 #0z2 B1140-051-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FuEY aAR-4% 1
NOTE(Z50) #01..FORLS-1341 LS -13418
#02..FOR L5-1340 LS —-1340H

- 14 -



11. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
NIV B - HERERR

7
___\i\\\%
~

o

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & # Qty
1 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. {(RIGHT} AL kHIS— (B2 9= 1
2 213-51101% BELT COVER {RIGHT) A~ bhI— (E) (1)
3 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE AL AR a A (1)
4 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) AL A (B 1
5 D8232-241-E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT A NJLRAIS—- PFIY A 1
& 556153040-5P SCREW 156426 =30 ESEYT8,764=28 T =30 7
7 S$5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L3233 15/64—28 L=14 1
8 S$8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TIESREY 11/64—-40 L=7.8 1
9 $5-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FSRXEY 11./684-40 L=6.5 1

10 214-34451 BELT COVER ASM. , LOWER NI BRI (9F) 1
T 21334302 BELT COVERLTOWER NIV FA=o% 1)
12 214-34501 BELT COVER GOVER N RHI—T% (13
13 $8-6153040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 LSxY 15/64-28 L =30 2
14 $8-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 LS5%Y 15/64—-28 L=14 )
15 5K-3241601-SC WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 THESRY D=2.4 L=186 4
16 WP-0320501-5C WASHERWM3 ESHRE 3. 22X 7X0. 5 4
17 BB8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT FISRAE 1
18 400-25300 OIL POT IS 1
19 WP-0612076-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 ESHHR B, 1 X 11 X2 1

_]5_



12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

THRETRERR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. A RRIFVUDF (9F) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. A FRERIVESSL (o) (1}
3 213-57959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL. A BRETT (v (1
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. A bSRFALTY (ryIIt) (1
5 235-36202 BOBBIN LEVER A AL (1)
[ Z13°66001 ADJUSTING FLATE A NEEXETTIL  FauEvAS {17
7 B1529-850-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING TR (1
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER VR O3 Dwisy (2)
9 213-58205 BOBBIN FRICTION GEAR A MRFERTYVIILY (1)

10 83205-210-000 CUSHION R {13
11 BT148-555-000 SPRING FOUTFI-EY PUTTE (T
12 RG-0560711-KP RETAINING RING CHIRAD (1)
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EHZRAT 5 (1)
14 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING ouwd (1
15 $5-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 TiLeSRY 3./64-40 L=13. 5 {1)
i 55-6090520-5P SCREWSE430T=50 ESRY 9/784—40 L =56 (@8]
17 145.12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE 4 bRPEFaTEVAP (1)
18 §5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ESRY 11/64-40 =8 3
19 107-064807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL A MRFETHVIILY 1
20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 PARY MB X0 B L=6 2
P 105-02300 THREAD CUTIER A FFEURTAH T
22 $%-6080620-TP SCREW SRy 1
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. A NPT A (2F) 1
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE DEA BT FA IV TA n
25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE FAA4F AbFIA-VK- FubA (1
26 NS-6710310-5P NUT 11/64-30 SUAZFYER 1T1-.64-40 {17y
27 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO.1 B4l A bFIADLIR (1
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 4 hFIA- 35 (2)
29 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST HAAFA RFaoiaid {n
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 ARF3uy Fub (1)
il SM-6040800-5F SCREW EZRY Z
32 225-38706 PACKING A BTFERIVS Ty 1

_]8_




13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AU TEERR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. A RIFUDF (=) 1
2 229-31109 SPOCL RETAINER A MTETLRA (2)
3 229-31000 SPOCL PIN A bRFTHY (%)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION A hREFSHFTFS L gy (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST A RRFOTTS (2}
5 SM-60BT610-3C SCREWME =16 FSOXT MB L=15 (77
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1 TR AATFT (2}
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP A TR I (1}
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM A bETFTOF (1}
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER A RETRT (DI) (1)
11 72937307 SPOUL REST RODJOINT T FFFmavET 9]
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAORY M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 OwAZF Y~ M5 (2)
14 229-3030% SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 4 BFFIRD (39) (1}
15 * 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. A bFFOF (73) (1)
6 T WS-05T0002-KN SPRING WASHER TTETAX 5. TXg9, 2X71.73 {77
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 OvAsFYhe M5B {2}
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 OVAZFYE MIBX 1, 5 133 (2)
19 * WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 EStfAR _ ()
20 * WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER JpEFHE 18, 4 X268. 6X 3. 2 (0

- 17 -



14. GAUGE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
T—UBR (KT 3 E6R)

REF.NO NOTE PART NC DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 B9101-340-0A0 EDGE GUIDE ASM. TIWIHAE (=) 1
2 MAM-22709000 SCREW U A& R ARY 2
3 WP-0551016-SH WASHER 5.5X13X1 ESHTHE B BX 13X 1 2
4 B9104-340-000 FIXING BINDER FITTING PLATE. OFAIA Y~ U YA 5 1
5 212-25305 FEED DOG, 3.2MM AWK (FTFay NUFF 3. 2) 1
5 212-25008 FEEL DOG T 1
7 212-31006 WALKING FOOT DOFoUF Y 1
8 #01  214-45606 THROAT PLATE NUAH Juyss) 1
NOTE(:E2) #01...FOR LS-1341 LS -13418

_]8_



15. BINDER COMPONENTS
A5 —FBfR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION ) Qty
1 #o1 214-34857 £S-1341 BINDER SET LS =134 148 —Twhk 1
2 214-27406 THROAT PLATE NUAS (JAwF—20) (&)
3 MAQ-14302000 FEED PLATE A ASM. FoUC5 A Crydn) (1)
4 MAQ-14303000 FEED PLATE B FoUA5 B 48]
5 MAQ-09205000 BINDER LOCK NUT JAS oA (2)
[ MACG-09204000 BINGER SETSCREW A EF T FEAERT (73
7 $$-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TibESxI 11./84-40 L =5 (2)
8 §8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40L=5 TibesayY 11./°64-40 L =5 1)
9 MAQ-09206000 TAPE GUIDE F-THAR 1)

10 SD-0721112-SN HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=11.1 Aoy 0=7. 24 H=11.1 (1)
T Z12-3200% SPRING AT IIEFTAFHINX 1y
12 MAQ-14306000 FEED Aol (1)
13 400-11964 FEED VERTICAL CAM Taosxouhn (1)
14 MAQ-093080A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AHITFY (9F) (n
15 MAQ-09307000 WALKING EQOT HoFoU Py (1)
16 §56TTOTI0-TF SCREW /8440 =68 ESXY 11,6440 L=6.5 T
17 1#02 214-34758 LS-1340 BINDER SET L8 ~ 134045 —wvh 1

18 MAQ-14301000 THROAT PLATE N 1)
19 MAQ-14302000 FEED PLATE A ASM, FoUAY A (v (13
20 MAQ- 14303000 FEED PLATE B A2UAY B (13
21 AG-09205000 BINDER LOCK NUT Ay ATV V3]
22 MAQ-09204000 BINDER SETSCREW WA AR (2}
23 $8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 QESHY 11/64—-40 L =5 (23
24 58-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TESRT 11/64-40 L =5 (1)
25 MAQ-09206000 TAPE GUIDE F-THAR (1)
13 SO0727112-5N HINGE SCREW D=7 24 F=11.4 NS Iy
27 212-32004 SPRING KA =W AL FH TR (13
28 MAQ-14306000 FEED Fou (1
29 400-11964 FEED VERTICAL CAM VawdraUBh (1}
30 MAQ-GO3080A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AULFY (0% (1)
3 MAQ-0S307CC0 WALRING FOOT DUF o0 FY (1}
3z $5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 ES%Y 116440 L =8. 5 )
33 fie3 212-25404 FEED Fou (g wEF—30) 1

NOTE( =) #01..FOR LS-1341 LS ~1341H
#02...FOR LS-1340 LS ~-1340H
#03....0OPTIONAL PARTS F T a VES

_]9_



16. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
ERRR

= 2~4 11
- e

10
18
pid
12 - o
&-—15 roe
| |
W1 3 | —16 -17
i !
1 4 ] )
ez | E U |
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX Vo 1
2 229.33006 SCREW DRIVER LARGE KSA)8— (F4) 1
3 * 229.33105 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE ESA— (F22) 1
4 * 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL RSA41— (23F9) 1
5 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (§X10) Ug—&F 8 (¥3-) 1
5 MDOF-RXZ700C0 NEWDEFRIX OIL NO.2{700CC) FIUYEAFAL NG, 2 (700CC) 1
7 J1067-000-000 OILER TS 1
8 B9117-201-000 BOBEIN i g 1
g #01  B9117-051-D00 BOBBIN mEw 1
i 228-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN A RPFARD 1
17 BB204-245-004 FRAME SUPPORT BAR i by i3 5 i i
12 400-48536 HEAD_COVER o ThI— 1
13 B9130-245-000 BOLT (REFRVE b 14171 8 4
14 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 ESHHR 7. BX 19X 1.5 4
15 NM-606000%-SD NUT M6 Owvhszrvyhk MG 133 4
16 * MT351-7B1-602 NEEDTE T35X17 #160-2 T T35 X 17 FT80=2FK T
17 * #01  M1351-7B1-402 NEEDLE 135X17 #140-2 g 135X 17 #140-2%A 1
18 CM-5001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE AizXA—¥3y Yei 1
NOTE(EED) #01..FORLS-1340 LS ~-1340H

_20_.



17. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHR A -

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(P.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place vyour orders.

TEEME, S4%Rev. No. o8B a0,
BEMEREATWEEOSAR. BBRANESETS, JHYTEET, 993512002

No.1313-[06]-- Rev.No.

#A:Added partsangs/D:0bsoleted partsiBEa/E:Erratumilif

" Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Fev.[PagelReT. Parts WNo. B
* [No. B [No. ) £ * [No. g No. & &
D 05 2 221B1129-051-00¢0 A 06 2 22,226-03112
)] 05 2 24 |214~08554 A 06 2 24 1400-39838
D 05 2 251214-08505 A 06 2 251400~-39839
D 05 2 40| TA-1050504-R0 A 06 2 40| TA-1250504-RC
D 05 2 521214-26200 Al 06 2 521400-90318
)] 05 2 541214-28206 A 06 2 541400-90323
D 05 2 55 |SM-8040502-TP A 06 2 b5 |SM-8040402-TP
A 06 2 751400-92676
D 05 4 5{B1401~-053-000 A 06 4 5(400-92246
D 05 4 11 MC-3720016-00 A 06 4 11 |M1351-7TB1-600
D 05 4 31i1103-08609 A 06 4 311213-38504
D 05 4 32 NMC-3720014~00 A 06 4 32 | M1351~-7B1-400
E 05 6 59 CQ3~-2520000-00 A 06 6 59 | 88S-6090910-TP
)] 05 8 31214~28008 A 06 8 3(400-91243
)] 05 8 51214-28107 A 06 8 51400-81250
D 05 8 6| B1652-470-000 A 06 8 61400-51254
D 05 8 G1214-29501 A 06 8 91400-91315
E 05 8 15 | SKH-8040502-TP A 06 8 151 S¥~-8050402-TP
b 05 8 23:1214-27901 A 06 8 23 ,400-91248
D 05 8 25iB81414~-232-000 A 06 8 25 1400~-91244
D 05 8 26 | SD-0640752-TP A 06 8 261400-91245
)] 05 g 271214-27802 A 06 8 27:1400-91242
D 05 8 44 1213-37506
A 06 8 44 400-90727
)] 05 8 451213-37506 A 06 8 451214~07408
D 05 8 47 1213~37407
A 06 8 47 18585-8110422-TP
D 05 8 50:213-38306 A 06 8 50 1400-38712
D 05 8 51:188§-7090610-58FP A 06 8 51 ;88-7110710-8P
D 05 8 571213-380009 A 06 8 57:400-19926
A 06 8 77,400-81970
A 06 8 80 |400-2819689
D 05 10 11214-31358 A 06 10 11212-29752
D 05 10 33(1214-29907 A 06 10 33(1400-923589
)] 05 10 63 |885-7090710-~8P A 06 10 63|55-7091110~TP
. D 05 10 65!SM-6051202-TFP A 06 10 65| SM-6051552~TP )

_E]M



" [Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.|PagelReT. Parts No.
* [No. E [No. & & No. E [No. & [
D | 05 10 66 ([WP-0520656-SA A| 06 10 66 400-90530
D| 05 10 68[(400-29254 Al 06 10 68 400-91907
D! 05 10 70:400-29251 Al 06 10 70(400-91887
D 05 17 153229-31208
Al 06 17 15|1229-305546
D 05 17 19 |WP-1702600-50 At 06 17 19 |WP-1612616-SE
Al 08 17 20 1W3S~-1643202-KR
b | 05 20 3|B%110-012-000 A 08 20 31229-33105
D | 05 20 4 |B9%111~-012-000 Al 06 20 41229-33204
D 05 20 16 |MG-3720016-02 Al 06 20 16 | M1351-7TB1-602
D 05 20 17 (MG-3720014-02 A| 06 20 17| M1351-7B1-402

_22_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

%25 |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NOQ PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SE B NO 2E H NO 28 B NO P& B NO
BT-0500300-EA 10 32| B3126-012-000 12 81 MAQ-14306000 19 12 | S5-2090710-TP 2 23
BT-0500300-EA 14 21 B3127-051-000 11 81 MAQ-14306000 19 28 | S8-2080710-TP 2 29
B1105-34(-000 2 72 | B3128-520-000 11 4 | MDF-RX2700C0 20 6 [ SS-3090610-SP 14 17
Bt116-245-000 2 62 | B3128-520-000 12 4 | M1351-7B1-400 4 32| 33-4080610-5P 1 7
B1117-246-000 2 73| B3129-053-0G0 11 11 M1351-7B1-402 20 171 55-4080620-TP 12 18
B1132-521-G00 2 27 | B3129-526-000 12 10 [ M1351-7B1-600 4 11| S55-4110815-5P 2 5
B1140-051-000 4 38 | B3134-521-G00 (3! 13 | M1351-7B1-602 20 16 | 55-4110815-SP 2 14
B1148-555-000 16 11 B3137-051-0A0 11 5 §5-4110815-5P 2 17
B1203-051-000 14 34 | B3137-051-0A0 12 5] NM-6030003-5C 2 34 | $54111215-8P 2 2
81203-512-000 3 29{ B3138-512-000 2 30§ NM-8030003-5C 2 57 | S5-4150915-SP 2 41
B1210-051-000 3 10| B3205-214-000 16 10 | NM-505000%-SD i3 13| S5-5090610.8P 2 21
B1214-(+19-000 10 47 | B3214-047-000 16 28 | NM-605000t-SE 17 13 | 8§-5110710-8P 2 39
B1301-340-000 10 35| B8131-019-000 13 31 NM-6050001-5E 17 17 | S5-5110740-TP 15 38
B1305-055-000-A 10 48 | BB202-205-000 15 17 | NM-6060001-5D 20 15| §5.6090520-SP 16 16
B1307-055-000 10 43 | B8204-245-00A 20 11 NM-6160511-SE 17 18 | $5-6090620-TP 16 22
B1308-055-000 10 50 | B89101-340-0A0 18 1 NS-6110310-SP 12 20| S5-6090910-TP 6 59
B1309-055-000 10 51 | B9101-552-000 20 1 NS-6110310-5P 16 261 S5-6091022-TFP 4 17
B1310-055-000 10 52 | B9104-340-000 18 4 | NS-6110530-8P 6 35| 55-6110480-8P 14 10
B1314-055-000 10 54 | B9113-012-000 20 5| NS-6660430-SP 8 29t SS8-6110610-TP 8 24
B1410-771-000 4 2% B89117-051-000 1] 23 85-6110710-TP 19 16
R1411-053-0A0 4 6 | B9117-051-000 20 9| PS-0200102-KH 8 4| S5-6110710-TP 19 32
B1411-053-000 4 81 B9117-201-000 10 21 PS-0200102-KH 10 38| SS5-6110810-TP 16 18
81412-051-000 4 9 B9117-201-000 20 81 PS-0400222-K0 13 6| S8SS-6111010-SP 14 25
B1412-051-000 14 191 B9130-245-000 20 131 PS-0500202-KP 14 32| 85-6111140-5P 2 68
B1414-232-000 4 22 PS-0600502-KP 11 16| $5-8111610-SP 8 58
B1414-555-000 6 17 | CM-3002000-01 2 44 | PS-0600502-KP i2 22 | 55-6120930-TP 8 13
B1414-555-000 6 21 CM-3013000-01 2 42 S8-6121210-5P 13 15
B1418-761-000 8 69 | CM-6001002-01 20 18 RC-0560711-KP 16 12 | §8-6121220-TP B 8
B1420-563-000 4 1 CGQ-2020000-00 3 5| RE-0500000-KG 16 13| SS5-6121610-TP 8 39
B1462-053-000 6 47 | CQ-2020000-00 3 18 | RE-0900000-KO 8 19 | §5-6121860-SP 8 62
B1467-053-0A0 ] 25 | CQ-2020000-00 8 70 | RO-0922702-00 8 64 | 55-6151440-5P 15 7
B1467-563-000 4 12 | CQ-2020000-00 10 28 | RO-0922702-00 16 14 { S55-8151440.8P 15 14
B1468-053-000 6 26 | CQ-2020000-00 14 13 58-6151780-3P 6 27
B1470-053-0A0 6 60 | CQ-2020000-00 14 15 | SD-0380551-5L 2 28 | 55-6151920-SP 6 30
B1470-241-HAD 8 50 | CQ-2020000-00 14 26 | SD-0470281-SP 11 14 | 55-6152440-5P 4 28
B4470-241-H00 6 511 CQ-2020000-00 14 37| 8D-0470281-SP 12 191 S8-6153040-SP 15 B
B1471-241-HOO §] 52 | CQ-2520000-00 14 20 1 sSD-0640322-TP 10 56 { S55-6153040-SF 15 13
B1501-241-H00 6 58 | CQ-3000000-F0 6 15 SD-0840322-TP 10 57 ! S85-6661110-SP 3 25
B1502-246-000 B 44 1 CQ-3030000-00 3 71 SD-0721112-8N 19 10| S8-6661110-5P ) 55
B1510-185-000 6 48 | CQ-5050000-00 3 11 SD-0721112-5N 19 26 | SS-708B0510-TP 4 10
B1525-241-HAD 5] 53 | CS-111101C-SH 8 32 SD-0790451-SP 13 4| 35-7090520-TP 2 Kk |
B15§25-241-H0O 6 54 | CS-1111019-5H 8 33| SD-O7a0701-5¢ 8 28 | SS-7090910-5R 4 7
B4525-563-DAD 8 38 | ©S-1201010-SH 8 74 | SD-0800352-5P 2 63| SS5-7090910-TF 8 453
B1529-890-00C-A 16 71 C5-1201011-5H 8 75 | SD-0800402-TP 8 55| 88-7091110-TP 10 63
B1607-246-000 8 3 SD-0800481-5P 8 45 | 58.7091410-SP 16 15
B1639-051-000 10 391 D1455-055-B00 & 33 | SD-0900701-TP 8 16 | $S8-7110510-8P i} 20
B1801-340-0A0 10 t2 I D1456-055-B00 [} 32| SD-1000801-8H 8 17 | S$8-7110510-5P 14 12
81801-340-000 10 13 | D3162-555-800 12 21 SK-32416014-5C 15 15| §8-7110510-8P 18 7
B1802-340-000 10 14 | D3162-555-B00 16 25| SM-4030401-5C 2 60| S8-7110510-SP 19 8
B81803-246-000 10 3 D3168-555-H0B 16 27 | SM-4030601-5C 2 37| $8.71108510-SP 19 23
B1803-340-000 10 15 | D8232-241-EGD 15 51 SM-40}51405-SE 17 12 | $5-7110510-SP 19 24
B1804-340-000 10 16 SM-6040800-SP 16 31| S8-7110710-8P 3 23
B41805-340-000 10 17 { EA-9500B00-0D 6 14 | SM-B051402-TF 8 12 | S8-7110710-5P 8 51
B1806-038-000 8 36 { EA-9500B00-G0 14 9| SM-6051552-TP 10 65| SS8.7110710-SP 14 35
B1806-340-000 10 18 | EA-9500B00-00 14 31 SM-6051552-TP 13 30| $5-7110830-SP 4 15
B1807-340-000 10 19 | EA-9500B01-00 4 30 | SM-6051602-TP 13 28| SS-7110840-5P 8 2
B1808-340-000 10 20 SM-6052002-TP 13 91 S5-7110840-5P 15 a8
B18106-340-000 10 25 | J1067-000-000 20 7| SM-6052002-TP 13 1 88-7110910-TP 4 13
B1814-340-000 10 26 SM-6061610-SC 17 6 SS-7110910-TP 6 41
B1820-246-00A 10 T4 | MAM-22709000 18 2| SM-B061802-TP 8 60 SS-1110910-TP 8 46
B1820-246-00B 10 75 | MAQ-09204000 19 6| SM-6062502-TP 6 37| S85-7110910-TP 11 i8
B1820-246-00C 10 76 | MAQ-09204000 19 22 | SM-BDG2502-TP 13 21 53-7110910-TP 12 23
B1820-246-00D 10 77 | MAQ-09205000 19 5| SM-B081552-TP 2 64 [ SS-7111120-TP 14 28
B1820-246-000 10 73 1 MAQ-09205000 19 21 SM-8040402-TP 2 55§ 8S.7112810-8P 2 51
B1826-246-000 10 61 MAQ-09208000 19 9 SM-8050402-TP 8 151 S5-7113110-5P 2 53
B1827-246-000 10 60 | MAQ-09206000 19 25 | SM-BOS0DG02-TP 6 20| 885-7150740-SP 6 56
B1836-246-000-A 10 29 | MAQ-09307000 19 15| SM-8050612-TP 8 71| BS-7150940-TP 2 19
B1905-053-000 3 34 | MAQ-0930TCG00 19 31 SM-8052502.TP 13 12 | $8.7621040-SP 2 7
B1906-051-000 3 6| MAQ-093080A0 19 14 | SM-8060602-TP 3 28 | S55-8090540-SP 10 58
B1907-051-000 3 35 | MAQ-093080A0 19 30 | SM-8080802-TFP 4 20| 88-8110422-TP 8 47
B3013-141-HOB 2 74 | MAQ-14301000 19 18 | SM-8080812-TP 3 14 | 85-8110520-TP 10 11
B3120-125-000 12 11 MAQ-14302000 19 3| SM-9061203-8SE 13 21| $5-8110710-SP a8 10
B3125-012-000 11 12 | MAQ-14302000 19 19 [ SQ-1110401-MZ 14 36 | 55-8150432-TH 10 42
B3125-612-000 12 6| MACQ-14303000 19 4 | 55-1092810-5P 10 62 | S5S-81505i0-TF 8 37
B3126-012-000 11 9| MAQ-14303000 19 20 | S8-2090520-SL 2 46 | 58-8150710-SP 5} 9

- 23 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Fg|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
8% m_NO S B NO 2% B NO DB B NO
$3-8150710-8P 10 36 | 212-28903 10 7| 213-56001 18 6| 214-41068 i2 1
55-8150710-TP 3 36 | 212-29208 10 9| 213-57959 16 3| 21441100 12 17
55-8150710-TP 10 44 | 212-29307 10 4 | 213-57957 16 1§ 21441605 10 59
55-8150822-TP 3 8| 212-29406 10 10| 213-58205 16 9| 21445606 18 8
£5-8150822-TP 3 13 | 212-29703 i0 2| 213-78302 6 5] 225-37658 16 2
S$8-8150822-TF 3 31| 212.29752 i0 1 213-78708 16 29| 225-38151 16 4
$5-8150822-TP 8 49 | 212-29802 10 6| 213-87402 a8 21| 225-38706 16 32
585-8150822-TP 10 34| 212-29901 10 81 213-88004 8 20 | 226-03112 2 22
35-8151150-TP 4 3| 212-31008 18 71 214-02102 3 3| 226-04904 3 24
$5-8151550-3P 3 33| 212-31204 10 64 | 214-02300 3 27 | 22605406 3 4
55-8660610-TP 5} 8| 212-32004 19 11| 214-05204 4 21 226-17906 kR ] 10
55-8660610-TP 8 34 | 212-32004 18 27 | 214-05709 13 8] 226-17906 12 9
$5-8660610-TP 8 76 | 213-31202 2 10 | 214-06103 6 48 | 226-18201 12 7
55-8660612-TP 6 31 213-31301 2 4 | 214-06509 6 28 | 226-19100 2 ral
55-8660612-TP 10 307 213-31608 2 18 | 214-06608 6 57 | 226-20504 14 30
55-0660810-TP 3 16 | 213-31756 2 9| 214-07200 8 78 | 228.14309 4 4
55-8660810-TP 3 21| 213-31806 2 12 | 214-07300 8 79 | 228-14909 4 25
58-9152130-CP 8 43 | 213-32002 2 13§ 214-07309 8 82 | 229-01805 2 45
213-32309 2 6 | 214-07408 8 45 | 229-04106 6 7
TA-0550604-RD 2 38 | 213-32507 3 12 | 21407507 14 22 | 229-04155 6 6
TA-0550604-R0 6 10 | 213-32705 3 1| 214-076086 14 23 | 229-07604 B 43
TA-0750404-RD 2 11| 213-33000 3 2| 214-07705 14 24 1 229-11804 8 83
TA-0750704-R0 3 37t 213-33109 3 17 | 214-09057 11 21 229-12000 8 65
TA-1100604-R0 2 43 | 213-33406 3 32| 214-09065 11 1| 229-12108 8 66
TA-1250504-RD 2 15§ 213-33505 10 46 | 214-09909 1t 17 | 229-30309 17 14
TA-1250504-R0 2 40 1 213-34008 3 30| 214-25905 2 61 | 229-30358 17 1
TA-1450404-R0 2 8| 213-36300 8 18 | 214-26002 2 59 | 228-30408 17 10
213-36508 3 20 1 214-26051 2 56 | 229-30507 17 9
WP-0320501-SC 15 16 | 213-36557 3 191 214-26101 2 88 | 229-30556 17 15
WP-0450801-58 14 29 | 213-36607 8 68 | 214-26309 2 66 | 229-30705 17 7
WP-0482086-50 6 34 | 213-36656 8 67 | 214-26408 2 67 | 229-30804 17 5
WP-0501046-SC 8 18 | 213-36706 B 72 | 214-26507 2 65 | 229-30803 17 4
WP-0551016-5H 18 3| 213-37308 8 54 | 214-26606 2 47 | 228-31000 17 3
WP-0612076-SP 15 19 | 213-37605 8 56 | 214-26705 2 33| 229-31109 17 2
WP-0621016-SH 8 42 | 213-37803 8 48 | 214-26754 2 32 | 229-31307 17 11
WP-0751576-5D 20 14 | 213-37902 8 52 | 214-26853 2 36 | 229-31406 17 8
WP-1612616-SE 17 19| 213-38207 8 73] 214-26903 2 35 | 229-32404 13 18
WS-0510002-KN 17 16 | 213-38504 4 31 ] 214-27109 3 26 | 229-32453 13 i7
WS-1643202-KR 17 20| 213-38603 4 16 | 214-27208 10 45 | 229-33006 20 2
WT-0530002-K5 2 69 | 213-38702 4 14 | 214-27307 10 43 | 229-33105 20 3
213-38801 4 19| 214-27406 19 2| 229-33204 20 4
101-24204 12 i3 | 213-38900 4 18 | 214-27604 B 30 | 229-34202 13 25
102-01200 2 70 | 213-39106 3 9| 21427703 8 35| 229-34301 13 26
102-05201 8 22 | 213-39304 4 23 | 214-28305 ) 38 | 226-34400 13 24
103-20109 11 3| 213-39502 3 15 | 214-28404 a 411 229-34500 13 23
103-20109 12 3| 213-38700 14 27 | 214-28503 8 40 | 229-34707 13 19
103-20208 11 61 21340104 31 31 214-29008 8 7| 229-58300 20 10
103-21107 11 201 213-40401 5] 1 214-29709 8 t4 | 230-06406 11 15
103-21107 12 25 | 21340500 6 2| 214-29808 a 11 230-06406 12 26
$03-37905 6 55 | 213-40708 14 11| 214-30004 4 27 | 231-00506 2 48
105-02300 16 21| 21340906 6 42 | 214-30053 4 26 | 23%-02700 10 41
105-03605 10 53| 213-41151 6 46 | 214-30103 4 29| 236-36202 16 5
105-09701 8 22 | 21345707 14 2| 214-30202 8 59 | 262-25201 6 29
106-18304 16 8| 213-45756 14 11 214-30301 8 61
107-04807 16 19 F 213-45806 14 3| 214-31200 10 27 | 400-11964 19 13
107-41106 12 14 | 21345905 14 4 | 214-32505 13 16 { 400-11964 19 29
11045101 12 1561 213-46002 4 18 | 214-32604 13 10 | 400-16798 2 1
110-72402 12 6 | 21346309 14 6| 214-32703 13 3| 400-18339 6 16
110-72402 16 30 | 213-46358 14 51 214-32851 13 11 400-18340 8 61
119-56802 i2 12 | 21346408 14 8| 214-33008 13 5 400-18341 6 23
131-60304 13 32 | 213-46507 14 71| 214-33107 13 7| 400-19114 2 3
145-12503 16 17 | 213-47000 14 141 214-33206 13 14 | 400-19926 8 57
179-12106 2 26 | 213-47109 1 13 | 214-33305 13 22 | 400-25300 15 18
213-47208 14 16 | 214-33354 i3 20 | 400-27746 4 24
212-20413 2 48 { 213482086 ik 19| 214-33404 13 27 | 400-29246 10 71
212-21908 2 50 | 213-48206 12 24 | 214-33503 13 29 | 400-29247 10 72
212-23409 10 37| 213-51002 15 31 214-33800 14 33| 400-29250 10 69
212-23508 10 40 [ 213-51101 15 2| 214.34402 %5 11| 400-29253 10 67
212-25008 18 6| 213-51150 15 1| 214-34451 15 10 | 400-33026 B 12
212-25305 18 5| 213-51200 5 4| 214-34501 15 12 | 400-33027 6 11
212-25404 19 33} 213-53008 3 22} 214-34758 19 17 | 400-33029 51 19
212-27301 10 22 | 213-55706 16 24 | 214-34857 19 1§ 400-33030 6 24
212-27400 10 24 | 213-55755 16 23 | 214-35003 8 1{ 400-33031 5] 40
212-28101 10 31 213-55805 2 20 | 214-37900 6 36 | 400-33032 6 39
212-28200 10 5| 213-55904 2 6| 214-41050 12 2| 400-38711 8 81




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

525 |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
P B NO 2E B NO S H_NO 2& B NO
400-38712 8 50
400-39326 6 4
400-39838 2 24
400-39839 2 25
400-48536 20 i2
400-81269 8 80
400-81970 8 77
400-80318 2 52
400-99323 2 54
400-90530 10 66
400-90727 8 44
400-91242 8 27
400-91243 8 3
4G0-91244 8 25
400-91245 8 26
400-91248 8 23
400-91250 8 5
400-91254 8 6
400-91315 2] 9
400-91897 10 70
400-91907 10 68
400-82246 4 5
400-92359 10 33
400-92676 2 75

_25_




~ MEMO

- 26 -




MEMO

._27_







JUKI B E+E

T 182-8655 MmN EI4ANT 8-2-1 LHMAS LB
TEL.03~3480-2357 + 2358{ & WL 1 2 ) FAX.03-3430-49089

BHELRS. T8I
To order or for further

\JUK' CORPORATION information,

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MAGHINE DIVISION please contact:
8-2-1, KOKURYO~CHQ, CHOFU-SHI,
TOKYO, 182-8655, JAPAN
PHONE:(81)3-3480-2357 - 2358
FAX:(81)3-3430-4909

Copyright® 20012009 JUK! CORP. HIONR—VY R EIBSEROEHTHEE(EETIENDY FET,

EEONEERBECER, HTFLLE *The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
RIELES, HOOA—Y ) A4 2009 11 AREOBARLHTHERLILOTT.

All rights reserved throughout the world, *Thig parts list is edited in accardance with the product specifications as of November 2008.

Printed in Japan




